PPL, PPH Series power package
◆形式表示例　Model number
PPL
❶
3
❷
BUE
❸
ID
❹
2
❺
L
❻
Q
❽
XXX
❼
❶	Series
	 PPL
	 PPH
❷	Pump displacement（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3，3.5，5，7cm3（PPL Series）
	 0.8，1.7cm3（PPH Series）
❸	Circuit symbol
	 See“next page”
❹	Solenoid valve voltage,when applied only (PPL Series)
	 1D	: DC12V
	 2D	: DC24V
	 1A	: AC100V
	 2A	: AC200V
❺	Reservoir code
	 PPL Series
Reservoir code Oil supply capacity（ℓ） Effective oil（ℓ）
1 1.6 1.3
2 2 1.6
3 3 2.3
4 4 3
	 PPH Series
Reservoir code Oil supply capacity（ℓ） Effective oil（ℓ）
0.5 0.6 0.5
❻	Rotation viewing from shaft end
	 L	: counter clockwise
	 R	: clockwise
❼	Code number
	 In 3 figures given by our factory.
❽	Relief pressure code
	 Ｂ	: 2.9（MPa）	 Ｇ	:   7.8（MPa）	 Ｐ	: 12.7（MPa）	 Ｕ	: 17.2（MPa）
	 Ｃ	: 3.9（MPa）	 Ｈ	:   8.8（MPa）	 Ｑ	: 13.7（MPa）
	 Ｄ	: 4.9（MPa）	 Ｊ	:   9.8（MPa）	 Ｒ	: 14.7（MPa）
	 Ｅ	: 5.9（MPa）	 Ｌ	: 10.8（MPa）	 Ｓ	: 15.7（MPa）
	 Ｆ	: 6.9（MPa）	 Ｍ	: 11.8（MPa）	 Ｔ	: 16.7（MPa）
❶	シリーズ名
	 PPL
	 PPH
❷	ポンプサイズ（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3，3.5，5，7cm3（PPLシリーズ）
	 0.8，1.7cm3（PPHシリーズ）
❸	回路記号
	 次ページ参照
❹	電磁弁電圧（PPLシリーズ，電磁弁付の時のみ表示）
	 1D	: DC12V
	 2D	: DC24V
	 1A	: AC100V
	 2A	: AC200V
❺	タンク記号
	 PPLシリーズ
タンク記号 給油量（ℓ） 有効油量（ℓ）
1 1.6 1.3
2 2 1.6
3 3 2.3
4 4 3